
¬«194

¬«436

¬«190

¬«191

¬«434

¬«192

¬«192

¬«387

£¤87
£¤16

£¤16

£¤16
£¤16

£¤87

£¤87

£¤14

25

90

90

25 90

90

25

BUFFALO

TEN SLEEP

KAYCEE

N433045

1002019

I255112

I255121

I255119

I902126

0302096

CN20072

I903106

I903107

I902125

CN17055

1002018
1002017

DR25831

I902127

5349004
CN17052

CN16025

JOHNSON
COUNTY

Washakie

Sweetwater

Uinta

Crook
Big Horn

Sheridan

Carbon Albany

Campbell

Niobrara
Converse

GoshenPlatte

Laramie

Johnson

Hot Springs

Fremont

Park

Teton

Sublette

Lincoln

Weston

Natrona

0 10 20 30 405

Miles

Key to FY 2026 STIP

      URBAN BOUNDARY

TRANSIT

AERONAUTICS

FUTURE

2026

MAP KEY

³

Page 141 of 290



Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

WYCN002B STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 

 

Johnson County 
 

Transportation Projects Fiscal Year: 2026 
Trans 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project 

 
General Location 
Detail Location 

 
Begin 

RM 

 
End 
RM 

 
Length 

 
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 

 
 

4 

 
 
HSIP 

 
 
1002019 

 
 
SUSSEX TO LINCH 
WY 192 

 
 

29.55 

 
 

31.93 

 
 

2.38 

 
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO 
INCLUDE REMOVAL OF 
GUARDRAIL AND SLOPE 
FLATTENING 

  
 

68 

 
 

638 

 
 

706 

 
 

630 

 
 

76 

 
 

0 

 

 
4 

 

 
CD 

 

 
CD23410 

 
JOHNSON COUNTY 
ALONG COUNTY ROAD 252 AND WY 196 
LPA-JOHNSON COUNTY 

 

 
0.00 

 

 
0.54 

 

 
0.54 

 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO 
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION OF 
PATHWAY 

  

 
0 

 

 
1,250 

 

 
1,250 

 

 
1,131 

 

 
0 

 

 
119 

 

 
4 

 

 
HI-BFP 

 

 
CN16025 

 
 
JOHNSON COUNTY 
STRUCTURE NO. FNV 

 

 
10.20 

 

 
10.20 

 

 
0.00 

 

 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

 

 
2022 

 

 
104 

 

 
2,641 

 

 
2,745 

 

 
2,745 

 

 
0 

 

 
0 

 

 
4 

 

 
DR 

 

 
DR25831 

 
EDGERTON TO WRIGHT 
WY 387 SPANNING MEADOW CREEK 
STRUCTURE NO. CGS 

 

 
111.37 

 

 
111.37 

 

 
0.00 

 

 
STRUCTURE REPAIR 

  

 
10 

 

 
110 

 

 
120 

 

 
0 

 

 
120 

 

 
0 

 

 
4 

 

 
NHPP 

 

 
N362040 

 
 
BUFFALO TO TEN SLEEP 
US 16 

 

 
69.00 

 

 
79.83 

 

 
10.83 

 

 
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO 
INCLUDE MILL AND OVERLAY 

 

 
2023 

 

 
646 

 

 
11,514 

 

 
12,160 

 

 
10,995 

 

 
1,165 

 

 
0 

 

 
4 

 

 
SSP-TO 

 

 
P591010 

 
 
BUFFALO 
MAIN AND FORT INTERSECTION 

 

 
92.12 

 

 
92.12 

 

 
0.00 

 
TRAFFIC SYSTEMS TO INCLUDE 
RECONSTRUCTION OF 
SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION 

  

 
60 

 

 
650 

 

 
710 

 

 
0 

 

 
710 

 

 
0 

    FY TOTAL: 13.75  $888 $16,803 $17,691 $15,501 $2,071 $119 
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

WYCN002B STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 

 

Johnson County 
Transit Projects Fiscal Year: 2026 
Trans 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project General Location 

Eligible Provider 
Funding 
Source 

 
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 

2 FTA FT26420 BUFFALO 
BUFFALO SENIOR CENTER, INC. 5311 OPERATING/ADMIN/MAINT  0 236 236 149 0 87 

2 FTA FT26463 BUFFALO 
BUFFALO SENIOR CENTER, INC. 5339 CAPITAL/COMM EQUIPMENT  0 13 13 10 0 3 

    FY TOTAL:   $0 $249 $249 $159 $0 $90 

 
Aeronautics Projects Fiscal Year: 2026 

Aero 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project 

 
General Location 

  
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 
5 AERO ABY014A BUFFALO  BUILDINGS  0 288 288 274 7 7 

    FY TOTAL:  $0 $288 $288 $274 $7 $7 

    Grand Total: 2026, Johnson County  $888 $17,340 $18,228 $15,934 $2,078 $216 
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

WYCN002B STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 

Johnson County 
Transportation Projects Fiscal Year: 2027 
Trans 
Comm 

Dist 
Project General Location 

Detail Location 
Begin 

RM 
End 
RM Length Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 

4 HI-BFP B274009 
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 4 
I-90 
STRUCTURE NO. BCX, BCY, BCZ, CTS 

51.36 51.36 0.00 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 480 4,730 5,210 4,833 377 0 

4 NHPPI I255119 CASPER TO BUFFALO 
KAYCEE AREA/I-25 216.84 270.38 53.54 DRAINAGE REPAIR TO INCLUDE 

CULVERT LINING 
2020 200 3,406 3,606 3,345 261 0 

4 NHPPI I902126 
SHERIDAN TO BUFFALO 
I-90
EASTBOUND/WESTBOUND LANES 
STRUCTURE NO. BDB, BDC 

50.92 56.30 5.38 
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO 
INCLUDE MILL, OVERLAY AND 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 

2022 1,006 17,012 18,017 16,713 1,304 0 

FY TOTAL: 58.92 $1,686 $25,148 $26,833 $24,891 $1,942 $0 

Grand Total: 2027, Johnson County $1,686 $25,148 $26,833 $24,891 $1,942 $0 

Transportation Projects Fiscal Year: 2028 
Trans 
Comm 

Dist 
Project General Location 

Detail Location 
Begin 

RM 
End 
RM Length Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 

4 NHPPI I255121 
KAYCEE TO BUFFALO 
MIDDDLE FORK SECTION/I-25 
NORTHBOUND/SOUTHBOUND LANES 

279.77 289.63 9.86 PAVEMENT RESURFACE TO 
INCLUDE MICROSURFACE 

2021 226 2,653 2,878 2,670 208 0 

FY TOTAL: 9.86 $226 $2,653 $2,878 $2,670 $208 $0 
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

WYCN002B STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 

 

Johnson County 
Aeronautics Projects Fiscal Year: 2028 

Aero 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project 

 
General Location 

  
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 
5 AERO ABY005A BUFFALO  PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  0 333 333 300 17 17 
5 AERO ABY012A BUFFALO  PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE  0 240 240 0 216 24 

    FY TOTAL:  $0 $573 $573 $300 $233 $41 

    Grand Total: 2028, Johnson County  $226 $3,226 $3,451 $2,970 $441 $41 

 
Aeronautics Projects Fiscal Year: 2029 

Aero 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project 

 
General Location 

  
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 
5 AERO ABY005B BUFFALO  PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  0 3,389 3,389 3,050 169 169 

    FY TOTAL:  $0 $3,389 $3,389 $3,050 $169 $169 

    Grand Total: 2029, Johnson County  $0 $3,389 $3,389 $3,050 $169 $169 

 
Transportation Projects Fiscal Year: 2030 
Trans 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project 

 
General Location 
Detail Location 

 
Begin 

RM 

 
End 
RM 

 
Length 

 
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 

 
 

4 

 
 
STP 

 
 
B302019 

 
 
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 2 
VARIOUS LOCATIONS 

 
 

102.55 

 
 

102.65 

 
 

0.10 

 
DRAINAGE REPAIR TO INCLUDE 
EROSION CONTROL AND 
STREAMBANK STABILIZATION 

  
 

93 

 
 

1,595 

 
 

1,688 

 
 

1,527 

 
 

161 

 
 

0 

 

 
4 

 

 
NHPPI 

 

 
I902125 

 
SHERIDAN TO BUFFALO 
SHELL CREEK INTERCHANGE/I-90 
EASTBOUND/WESTBOUND LANES 

 

 
45.14 

 

 
50.75 

 

 
5.61 

 
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO 
INCLUDE MILL, LEVEL AND 
OVERLAY 

 

 
2027 

 

 
1,120 

 

 
12,067 

 

 
13,187 

 

 
12,232 

 

 
955 

 

 
0 

    FY TOTAL: 5.71  $1,213 $13,662 $14,875 $13,759 $1,116 $0 

    Grand Total: 2030, Johnson County  $1,213 $13,662 $14,875 $13,759 $1,116 $0 
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

WYCN002B STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 

 

Johnson County 
Transportation Projects Fiscal Year: 2031 
Trans 
Comm 

Dist 

 
Project 

 
General Location 
Detail Location 

 
Begin 

RM 

 
End 
RM 

 
Length 

 
Character of Work 

Cost $1,000 

PE FY PE CE & CON TOTAL FED ST OTH 

 
 

4 

 
 
STP 

 
 
1002017 

 
 
KAYCEE TO LINCH 
WY 192 

 
 

0.00 

 
 

5.80 

 
 

5.80 

 
PAVEMENT RESURFACE TO 
INCLUDE OVERLAY, CHIP SEAL 
AND GUARDRAIL 

 
 

2020 

 
 

144 

 
 

5,652 

 
 

5,796 

 
 

5,245 

 
 

551 

 
 

0 

 

 
4 

 

 
STP 

 

 
1002018 

 
 
KAYCEE TO LINCH 
WY 192 

 

 
11.60 

 

 
35.40 

 

 
23.80 

 

 
PAVEMENT RESURFACE TO 
INCLUDE SCRUB SEAL 

 

 
2029 

 

 
444 

 

 
7,952 

 

 
8,396 

 

 
7,597 

 

 
798 

 

 
0 

 

 
4 

 

 
NHPPI 

 

 
I902127 

 
BUFFALO TO GILLETTE 
SCHOONOVER ROAD SECTION/I-90 
EASTBOUND/WESTBOUND LANES 

 

 
69.80 

 

 
77.91 

 

 
8.11 

 

 
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO 
INCLUDE MILL AND OVERLAY 

  

 
839 

 

 
15,184 

 

 
16,024 

 

 
14,500 

 

 
1,524 

 

 
0 

    FY TOTAL: 37.71  $1,427 $28,788 $30,216 $27,342 $2,873 $0 

    Grand Total: 2031, Johnson County  $1,427 $28,788 $30,216 $27,342 $2,873 $0 
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
COUNTY TOTAL 

WYCN00102SUM 

 County Transportation Projects         Transit Projects Aeronautics Projects Total 

Johnson 

2026 $17,691,000 $249,000 $288,000 $18,228,000 
2027 $26,833,000 $0 $0 $26,833,000 
2028 $2,878,000 $0 $573,000 $3,451,000 
2029 $0 $0 $3,389,000 $3,389,000 
2030 $14,875,000 $0 $0 $14,875,000 
2031 $30,216,000 $0 $0 $30,216,000 
Total $92,493,000 $249,000 $4,250,000 $96,992,000 
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